## San Marcos Publishing, LP Wimberley View • Century News

P.O. Box 49, Wimberley, Texas 78676 **(512) 847-2202** 

State of Texas County of Hays Before me, the undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared Dalton Sweat, who being by me here and now duly sworn, upon oath says: My name is Dalton Sweat, and I am the General Manager, of the The Wimberley View & The Dripping Springs Century News, a newspaper of general circulation in Hays County, Texas, and a newspaper which has been regularly and continuously published in Wimberley, Hays County, Texas, for a period of more than one year immediately preceding the date of publications of the following, and that the said notice, a copy of which follows, was published in the regular edition of said newspaper for a period of on the following dates: ----- 2022 ----- 2022 The said General Manager, Dalton Sweat further states that the rate charged for this publication is the lowest rate charged to commercial advertisers for the same class as advertising for a like amount of space. Subscribed and Sworn to me, by the said General Manager Dalton Sweat this of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_\_, 2022 to certify which witness my hand and seal of office. NOTARY PUBLIC in and for Havs County, Texas

MATTATHA MARIE BARKER Notary Public, State of Texas Comm. Expires 11-04-2022 Notary ID 128436511

## REQUEST FOR QUALIFICATIONS CITY OF DRIPPING SPRINGS, TEXAS Request for Qualifications Number 2022-001

## PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that the City of Dripping Springs, Texas is soliciting Statements of Qualifications for "MIDDLE SCHOOL SIDEWALK CONNECTIVITY ENGINEERING SERVICES RFQ".

Sealed Statements of Qualifications must be submitted in one (1) original, three (3) copies, and one (1) electronic copy in PDF formant on a flash drive and shall be delivered to:

City of Dripping Springs, Texas Attn: Aaron Reed, Public Works Director 511 Mercer Street or P.O. Box 384 Dripping Springs, Texas 78620

Statements of Qualifications must be submitted by 3 p.m. on March 3<sup>rd</sup> 2022, at which time the statements will be publicly opened and read aloud. Statements received after the opening date and time will not be considered.

An optional pre-submittal conference will be held on February 17th 2022 at 2 p.m. at Dripping Springs City Hall 511 Mercer St. Dripping Springs, TX 78620. This meeting is optional. If interested in participating in the pre-proposal meeting please email areed@cityofdrippingsprings.com by February 14th, 2022 to receive the meeting invite.

If additional information is requested, please email questions to Aaron Reed, Public Works Director, at areed@cityofdrippingsprings.com with ""MIDDLE SCHOOL SIDEWALK CONNECTIVITY ENGINEERING SERVICES RFQ"." in the subject line. RFQs may be viewed online at the City's website at www.cityofdrippingsprings.com.